

## **Monterey County**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Armenta, seconded by Supervisor Parker and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Received a report on an opportunity to partner with Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority and Ameresco, Inc. for the development and delivery of renewable energy from waste landfill gas through PG&E's Renewable Energy Self-Generation Bill Credit Program; and
- b. Approved Memorandum of Understanding with Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority and Ameresco, Inc. to perform due diligence and negotiate in good faith concerning project agreements, with a \$12,500.00 breakage fee if the County and/or Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority withdraw from the arrangement prior to the execution of final agreements between all parties by September 30, 2015.(MOU REF150041/Crazy Horse Landfill Gas Renewable Energy)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 7th day of July 2015, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Potter

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 78 for the meeting on July 7, 2015.

Dated: July 16, 2015 File ID: 15-0719 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Denise Danco Ce